## REQUEST FOR NOTICE Under Chapter 107 NRS

Notice of Default and a copy of any Notice of Sale under the Deed of Trust, recorded as Instrument No. 112387 on January 16, 1985 in Book 185
Page 1150 , of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> <u>County</u> , <u>Nevada</u> , <u>and</u> describing land therein as:
Lot 46, as shown on the OfficialMap of Cave Rock Estates Unit No. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder on January 3, 1962, Document No. 19323, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Neyada.
Assessor's Parcel No. 03-112-19
Executed by NORMAN H. SCHADE and HELEN JOAN SCHADE, his wife
as Trustor, in which ADVANCED FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation
is named as Beneficiary, and 'NEWPORT ESCROW CO., INC., a California corporation
as Trustee, be mailed to: Daum Enterprises, Inc. Profit Sharing Plan & David E. Barnett,
accountancy corporation, Pension Trust and Novasel Schwarte Investments Inc. dba
Western Highland Mortgage Company at: P.O.Box 11355 Tahoe Paradise, California 95708
Dated: August 20, 1985
Dentise Veld
State of Nevada County of Douglas )ss.  Denise Neth
On August 20, 1985, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and

known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses

Denise Neth

and purposes therein mentioned.

for said County and State, personally

appeared\_

Notary Rublic in and for said Comity and State



After recording, please mail to:

Daum Enterprises/D. Barnett/Novasel Schwarte Invest. P.O.Box 11355 Tahoe Paradise, CA 95708



185 AUG 20 P4:19

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER \$500 PAID BL DEPUTY

121866